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Pitblic Trustee.-Deceased Persons' Estates under Administration. 

THE PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE OF NEW ZEALAND.-JNCORPORATED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE ACT, 1908. 

PARTICULARS of the Estates of Deceased Persons placed under the Charge of the PUBLIC TRUSTEE during the Month of October, 
1942:-

No. I Name of Dooea,ed. 

1 Adamson, Philip Humphrey 
2 Alexander, Catherine (also known as Kate) 
3 Anderson, Jeannie Gregg 
4 Anniss, Eliza Jane 
5 Armstrong, Walter John 
6 Atkins, John Friend 
7 Attwood, Frederick Charles 
8 Austin, Charles Albert 
9 Bailev, James Maurice 

10 Bain; James Taylor .. 
11 Ballantine, Kezia 
12 Barry, Dorothy Rita .. 
13 Batty, Florence Isobel Irene 
14 Bea.ver, Paul 
15 Begg, Alexander Clarke 
16 Bethwaite, Henry William 
17 Blackwell, Alfred Richard 
18 Boese, James Bernard Page 
19 Bradley, John William 
20 Bransted, Lucy 
21 Brechin, Janet Donaldson 
22 Brodie, Alexander Malcolm 
23 Brookes. Ida Alice 
24 Brown, George Aloysius 
25 Brownhill, Martha Ann 
26 Buckeridge, Clifford Herne 
27 Burns, Charles James .. 
28 Burns, Martha 
29 Bury, Henry 
30 Calder, Elizabeth Jane 
31 Callanan, John Joseph 
32 Cameron, Lilian Maud 
33 Campbell, Gordon 
34 Carter, Amy Hannah .. 
35 Catanach, John Noble 
36 Chambers, .James 
37 Clarke, Lucy Jnorence 
38 Coldicutt, Margaret 
39 Cooke, Percv Frederick Meadows 
40 Cornwall, Alice Rose 
41 Craddock, Florence 
42 Crennell, Frederick 
43 Cudby, Charles 
44 Dawson, Percy Alfred 
45 Deighton, Emma 
46 Dick, Jessie Gourlay 
4 7 Dinnan, Margaret 
48 Droscher, Ada Mary 
49 Dugan, Ellen 
50 Duggan, John James .. 
51 Dunlop, Emma Keysley 
52 Dunn, Benjamin 
53 Easton, Keith Henry Iveson 
54 Fairfax-Cholmeley, Roger Edward 
55 Ferguson, Agnes 
56 Flower, Henry 
57 Forrest, John Herbert 
58 Foster, Mary Rose 
59 Fox, Charles .. 
60 Francis, Claude Montague 
61 Frew, James .. 
62 Frost, Robert 
63 Gibson, James John 
64 Gibson, John 
65 Gluyas, Henry James .. 
66 Gordon, Robert William 
67 Gore, Francis Annie .. 
68 Goulter, Alice Maud .. 
69 Gray, Henry James 
70 Gray, Norman Tempest 
71 Gray, Robert 
72 Greaves, Albert Thomas 
73 Growden, Trevor Leslie 
74 Hamilton, Janet Wallace 
75 Hanratty, Margaret Ann 
76 Harridge, Emma 
77 Harris, Edward Bassiere 
78 Hart, William John .. 
79 Hathaway, William 
80 Hatton, Nelson Stuart Snowdon 
81 Heaphy, Mary 
82 Henderson, Alexander Scott 
83 Heney, Henry · 
84 Herring, .Joseph Gifford 
85 Higgott, Elizabeth 
86 Hildreth, Frank 
87 Hill, Vincent Charles .. 
88 Horwood, Jean Agnes .. 
89 Houliston, Sarah Charlotte 
90 Howden, David Antony 

Residence. 

Christchurch 
Dunedin 

Wellington 

Nga;~ratuna 
Timaru 
Wellington 
Gore 
Christchurch 
Howick 
Auckland 

Denbigh, Wales 
Nelson .. 
Wanganui 
Porangahau 
Havelock North .. 
Christchurch 
Wanganui 
Hastings 
Palmerston North 
Kairaki 
Petone .. 

i Pio Pio 

I 
Wellington 
Hamilton 
Fernside 
Christchurch 
Porirua 
Raumati South .. 
Otorohanga 
Napier .. 
Wanganui 
Loburn 
Auckland 

Inv;;cargill 
Tima.ru 
Christchurch 
Ashburton 
Lower Hutt 
Wellington 
New Plymouth 
Seacliff 
Wairoa 
Invercargill 
Southbridge 
Ngahere 
Feilding 
Thames 
Auckland 
New Plymouth 
Ravensbourne 
Lake Rotorua 
Alexandra 
Wellinaton 
Lower 1Iutt 
Auckland 
Alma 
Te Rahu 
Kaikoura 
Timaru 
Grassmere 
Wanganui 
Wellington 
Otahuhu 
Invercargill 
Hastings 
Auckland 
Brookside 
Napier .. 
Gore 
Lower Hutt 
Auckland 
Huntly 
Round Hill 
Stratford 
Oamaru 
Greymouth 
Invercargill 
Petone .. 
Orewa 
'\Vellington 
Mangawhere 
Nelson 
Wellington 
Martin borough 
Eltham 

Occupation. 

I Fitter (soldier) 

I 

Spinster .. 
Widow .. 

· Pahlter (soldier) 
Secretary .. 
Farmer 
Iron-moulder 
Civil servant 
Retired brewer 

I 
Widow .. 
Married woman 

I Settler" 
Medical practitioner .. 
Carpenter .. 
Retired Railways employee 
Farm-manager 
Agent 
Widow 
Spinster 
Veterinary surgeon 
Widow 
Stoker 
Married woman 

I Labourer (soldier) 

I 

Retired butcher 
Widow .. 
Farmer (soldier) 
Widow 
Labourer 
Married woman 
Dairy-farm instructor 
Spinster 
Gardener 
Farmer 
Spinster 
Widow 
Customs clerk (airman) 
Married woman 
Widow 
Farm labourer 
Retired labourer 
Seaman 
Married woman 
Spinster 
Widow 
Married woman 
Widow 
Retired farmer 
Widow 
Retired dairy-farmer 
Draughtsman (airman) 
Retired farmer 
Widow 
Fa.rmer 
Storeman 
vVidow 
Retired sa wmiller 
Police Sergeant 
Farmer 

J\fo~hanic 
Retired insurance agent 
Farmer 
Dealer 
Spinster 
Widow 
Retired carpenter 
Retired Civil servant 
Hairdresser .. 
Farmer 
Mercer (soldier) 
Widow 
Married woman 

Shop-a~~istant (soldier) 
Retired blacksmith 
Farmer 
Civil servant 
Widow 
Retired corporation employee .. 
Fellmonger 
Retired farm~r 
Widow 
Sheep-farmer 
Clerk (airman) 
Married woman 
Widow 
Bank officer (seaman) 

Date 
of 

Death. 

3/10/42 
5/10/42 
28/9/42 
23/9/42 
29/7/42 

11/10/42 
13/10/42 
25/9/42 
30/9/42 

17/10/42 
14/9/42 
15/2/42 
17/6/42 
26/9/42 

17/12/41 
16/9/42 

11/10/42 
28/9/42 
2/10/42 
19/9/42 

13/10/42 
8/10/42 
7/10/42 
25/9/42 
13/9/42 
12/7/42 

10/10/42 
19/10/42 
25/7/42 
17/9/42 
7/8/42 

21/9/42 
15/10/42 

10/3/1878 
6/10/42 
28/9/42 

19/10/42 
11/10/42 
12/10/41 
1/10/42 
30/9/42 
2/10/42 

10/10/42 
20/9/42 
8/10/42 
8/8/42 

24/9/42 
18/9/42 
24/9/42 

13/10/42 
30/8/42 
3/9/42 

28/7/42 
13/9/42 
20/9/42 
17/9/42 
30/9/42 
10/3/38 

18/10/42 
1/10/42 
8/10/42 
5/10/42 

1/1/34 
7/9/42 

15/10/42 
11/9/39 

17/10/42 
3/9/42 

21/8/42 
12/10/42 
16/9/42 
22/9/42 
8/8/42 

18/9/42 
16/9/42 
1/9/42 

15/7/42 
13/10/42 
13/7 /31 
4/9/42 

22/9/42 
23/9/42 

14/10/42 
2/9/42 

26/9/42 
8/9/42 

29/9/42 
16/9/42 
8/9/42 

13/3/42 

Remarks. 

Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate~ 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

u 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 

Test~te. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;state. 
Testate. 


