Public Trustee.—Deceased Persons' Estates under Administration.

The Public Trust Office of New Zealand.—Incorporated under the Provisions of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908.

 $\mathbf{P}^{ ext{ARTICULARS}}$ of the Estates of Deceased Persons placed under the Charge of the Public Trustee during the Month of October, 1942:—

0.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.		Occupation.		Date of Death.	Remarks
1	Adamson, Philip Humphrey	Christehurch		Fitter (soldier)		3/10/42	Testate.
$\begin{vmatrix} 2 \\ 3 \end{vmatrix}$	Alexander, Catherine (also known as Kate)	Dunedin	• •	Spinster		5/10/42	Intestate
3	Anderson, Jeannie Gregg	777 130	• •	I .	• •	28/9/42	Testate.
4	Anniss, Eliza Jane	_	• •	D-i-t (13:)	••	23/9/42	,,
$\begin{bmatrix} 5 \\ 6 \end{bmatrix}$	Armstrong, Walter John Atkins, John Friend		• •	Painter (soldier) Secretary	•	29/7/42 $11/10/42$,,
7	Attwood, Frederick Charles	** "		Secretary Farmer		$\frac{11}{10}$,,
8	Austin, Charles Albert	m·		Iron-moulder	::	25/9/42	Intestate
9	Bailey, James Maurice	YYY 174 .		Civil servant		30/9/42	Testate.
0	Bain, James Taylor	Gore		Retired brewer		17/10/42	,,
1	Ballantine, Kezia	Christchurch	٠.	Widow	• •	14/9/42	Intestate
2	Barry, Dorothy Rita	Howick	• •	Married woman		15/2/42	Testate.
$\frac{3}{4}$	Batty, Florence Isobel Irene	Auckland	• •	Settler		$\frac{17/6/42}{26/9/42}$	Intestate.
5	Beaver, Paul	Denbigh, Wales	• •	Settler Medical practitioner		17/12/41	
6	Bethwaite, Henry William	Nelson		Carpenter		16/9/42	,,
7	Blackwell, Alfred Richard	Wanganui		Retired Railways employee		11/10/42	,,
8	Boese, James Bernard Page	Porangahau	'	Farm-manager		28/9/42	,,
9	Bradley, John William	Havelock North		Agent		2/10/42	,,
0	Bransted, Lucy	Christchurch		Widow		19/9/42	,,
1	Brechin, Janet Donaldson	Wanganui	• •	Spinster	••	13/10/42	,,
2	Brodie, Alexander Malcolm	Hastings	• •	Veterinary surgeon		8/10/42	,,
3 4	Brookes, Ida Alice	Palmerston North Kairaki	• •	Widow Stoker	••	7/10/42 $25/9/42$,,
5	Brown, George Aloysius	Petone		Stoker Married woman		$\frac{23}{9}/42$.,
6	Buckeridge, Clifford Herne	Pio Pio	• •	Labourer (soldier)	::	$\frac{13}{9}$,,
7	Burns, Charles James	Wellington	• •	Retired butcher		10/10/42	,,
3	Burns, Martha	Hamilton		Widow		19/10/42	,,
)	Bury, Henry	Fernside		Farmer (soldier)		25/7/42	,,
0	Calder, Elizabeth Jane	Christchurch		Widow		17/9/42	,,
	Callanan, John Joseph	Porirua		Labourer		7/8/42	Intestat
2	Cameron, Lilian Maud	Raumati South	• •	Married woman		21/9/42	Testate.
3 1	Campbell, Gordon	Otorohanga	• •	Dairy-farm instructor		15/10/42	T
E	Carter, Amy Hannah	Napier	• •	Spinster Gardener		10/3/1878	Intestat
3	CI I T	Wanganui Loburn	• •			$\frac{6/10/42}{28/9/42}$	Testate. Intestat
7	Clarke, Lucy Florence	Loburn	• •	Farmer Spinster		19/10/42	Testate.
3	Coldicutt, Margaret	,,	• •	Widow		11/10/42	,,
)	Cooke, Percy Frederick Meadows	Invercargill		Customs clerk (airman)		12/10/41	Intestat
)	Cornwall, Alice Rose	Timaru		Married woman		1/10/42	Testate.
l	Craddock, Florence	Christchurch		Widow		30/9/42	,,
2	Crennell, Frederick	Ashburton		Farm labourer		2/10/42	Intestat
3	Cudby, Charles	Lower Hutt	• •	Retired labourer		10/10/42	Testate.
1	Dawson, Percy Alfred	Wellington	• •	Seaman		20/9/42	,,
5 6	Deighton, Emma	New Plymouth Seacliff	• •	Married woman		8/10/42	T44-4
7	Dick, Jessie Gourlay	Seacliff Wairoa	• •	Spinster Widow		8/8/42 $24/9/42$	Intestat Testate.
3	Droscher, Ada Mary	Invercargill	• •	Married woman		18/9/42	Intestate.
9	Dugan, Ellen	Southbridge		Widow		$\frac{24}{9}\frac{42}{42}$	Testate.
0	Duggan, John James	Ngahere		Retired farmer		13/10/42	,,
L	Dunlop, Emma Keysley	Feilding		Widow		30/8/42	Intestat
2	Dunn, Benjamin	Thames	• •	Retired dairy-farmer		3/9/42	Testate.
3	Easton, Keith Henry Iveson	Auckland	• •	Draughtsman (airman)	• •	28/7/42	,,
1	Fairfax-Cholmeley, Roger Edward		• •	Retired farmer		13/9/42	,,
3	Ferguson, Agnes	Ravensbourne	• •	Widow Farmer		$\frac{20/9/42}{17/9/42}$,,
7	Forrest, John Herbert	Alexandra		Storeman		$\frac{17/9/42}{30/9/42}$,,
3	Foster, Mary Rose	Wellington		3377. 3		10/3/38	Intestate
•	Fox, Charles	Lower Hutt		Retired sawmiller		18/10/42	Testate.
,	Francis, Claude Montague	Auckland		Police Sergeant		1/10/42	,,
L	Frew, James	Alma	• •	Farmer		8/10/42	29
	Frost, Robert	Te Rahu	• •	Mochania		5/10/42	T
} [Gibson, James John Gibson, John	Kaikoura Timaru	• •	Mechanic Retired insurance agent		$\frac{1/1/34}{7/9/42}$	Intestat
	OI TT T	Grassmere	• •	1		$\frac{7/9/42}{15/10/42}$	Testate.
	Gordon, Robert William	Wanganui	• •	Dealer		13/10/42 $11/9/39$	Intestate.
	Gore, Francis Annie	Wellington	::	Spinster		17/10/42	Testate.
;	Goulter, Alice Maud	Otahuhu		Widow		3/9/42	"
)	Gray, Henry James	Invercargill		Retired carpenter		21/8/42	,,
)	Gray, Norman Tempest	Hastings		Retired Civil servant		12/10/42	,,
	Gray, Robert		• •			16/9/42	,,
	Greaves, Albert Thomas	Brookside	• •	Farmer	• •	22/9/42	,,
	YY 17. T 1 TYY 13	Napier Gore	• •	Mercer (soldier) Widow	• •	$\frac{8/8/42}{18/9/42}$,,
	Hamilton, Janet Wallace Hanratty, Margaret Ann	Lower Hutt	••	Married woman		$\frac{18/9/42}{16/9/42}$,,
	Harridge, Emma	4 33 3				1/9/42	Intestat
	Harris, Edward Bassiere	TT (1		Shop-assistant (soldier)		15/7/42	Testate.
	Hart, William John	Round Hill		Retired blacksmith		13/10/42	,,
	Hathaway, William	Stratford		Farmer		13/7/31	,,
•	Hatton, Nelson Stuart Snowdon					4/9/42	,,
	Heaphy, Mary	Greymouth		Widow		22/9/42	,,
	Henderson, Alexander Scott	Invercargill	• •	Retired corporation employee	- 1	23/9/42	,,
	Heney, Henry	Petone	• •	Fellmonger		14/10/42	,,
Į Š	Herring, Joseph Gifford	Orewa	• •	Retired farmer	• •	2/9/42	,,
3	***** · · · ** · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Wellington Mangawhere	••	C1 C		26/9/42	,,
7	Hildreth, Frank Hill, Vincent Charles	37 1	• •	1 ~ 1		8/9/42 $29/9/42$,,
3	Horwood, Jean Agnes	Wellington	::	Clerk (airman) Married woman		$\frac{29/9/42}{16/9/42}$,,
,	Houliston, Sarah Charlotte	35 11 1		Widow		8/9/42	Intestat
	Howden, David Antony	Eltham		Bank officer (seaman)		13/3/42	,,